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Table P-8 - RUSLE Contour "P" Subfactors for On-Grade Condition (continued)

10-YEAR STORM BI-70
COVER-MANAGEMENT CONDITION: 1

~Y LOW 8%DQ88 (0.5-2-) Slope %
~. 0 1 2 3 , 5 6 8 10 12 16 16 18 20 26 28 32 3. '0 '5 50

A 1.00 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.500.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50
B 1.00 0.51 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.51 0.61 0.72 0.83 0.96 1.00 1.00
C 1.00 0.62 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.52 0.59 0.67 0.76 0.85 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
D 1.00 0.69 0.54 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.54 0.60 0.69 0.78 0.88 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

LOW ~ (2-3-) 81.- %
~. 0 1 2 3 & S 1 8 10 ~ l' 11 18 20 2& 28 12 36 &0 &5 10

A 1.00 0..8 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.300.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.33 0..0 0..6
B 1.00 0.55 0.31 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.35 0..2 0.50 0.58 0.66 0.76 0.86
C 1.00 0.62 0..2 0.32 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.3~ 0.36 0..1 0.66 0.5~ 0.58 0.72 0.87 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
D 1.00 0.67 0.49 0..0 0.37 0.37 0.36 0.39 0..3 0.49 0.55 0.63 0.70 0.79 0.97 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

8)BU.a ~ (1-&-) 81.- %
~. 0 1 2 3 & 5 , 8 10 ~ l' 1. 18 20 2& 28 32 36 &0 &5 50

A 1.00 0.54 0.26 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.18 0.22 0.27 0.33 0.39 0..6
8 1.00 0.58 0.33 0.19 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.18 0.20 0.35 0.30 0.36 0..2 0.'8 0.55 0.63
C 1.00 0.63 0.40 0.38 0.32 0.190.19 0.19 0.~1 0.34 0.27 0.31 0.35 0.39 0.49 0.59 0.71 0.82 0.94 1.00 1.00
D 1.00 0.66 0.45 0.33 0.28 0.26 0.25 0.26 0.28 0.32 0.37 0.4~ 0.47 0.53 0.67 0.81 0.97 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

~ ~ ('-I-) 81.- %
~. 0 1 2 3 , 5 1 8 10 ~ ~ 11 18 20 2& 28 12 31 &0 '5 50

A 1.00 0.59 0.32 0.15 0.0' 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.12 0.17 0.31 0.27 0.32 0.38 0.'5
B 1.00 0.61 0.35 0.20 0.12 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.10 0.11 0.13 0.17 0.31 0.36 0.31 0.36 0.'2 0..'
C 1.00 0.63 0.39 0.25 0.17 0.13 0.12 0.11 0.12 0.14 0.16 0.19 0.22 0.25 0.33 0..0 0.49 0.58 0.67 0.78 0.90
D 1.00 0.65 0..2 0.28 0.20 0.17 0.15 0.15 0.16 0.19 0.22 0.26 0.30 0.34 0.44 0.55 0.67 0.79 0.92 1.00 1.00

VD.Y a- .~ (>,.) Slape %
~. 0 1 2 3 . 5 1 . 10 ~ ~, 11 ~. 20 2. 28 32 SI ,. .5 50

A 1.00 0.59 0.32 0.15 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.08 0.13 0.17 0.31 0.27 0.32 0.38 0.45
8 1.00 0.59 0.33 0.17 0.08 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.08 0.10 0.14 0.18 0.23 0.28 0.33 0.40 0.46
C 1.00 0.60 0.34 0.19 0.10 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.08 0.10 0.1~ 0.14 0.19 0.25 0.31 0.38 0.4. 0.52 0.61
I) '..00 0.61 0.35 O~-~O 0.11 0.07 0.06 0.06 0.07 0.08 0.10 0.13 0.16 0.19 0.26 0.33 0..1 0.50 0.59 0.69 O.~~

1.0-YEAR STORM EI:-70
COVER-MANAGEMENT CONDI:TI:ON: 2

vay ~ ~ (0.5-2-) Slope -
~. 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 8 10 12 l' 16 18 20 2' 28 32 36 '0 '5 50

A 1.00 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50
B 1.00 0.58 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.53 0.59 0.67 0.82 0.99 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
C 1.00 0.69 0.5. 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.5. 0.60 0.69 0.78 0.88 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
D 1.00 0.77 0.66 0.62 0.61 0.61 0.63 0.68 0.76 0.86 0.97 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

~ U~ (2-3-) Slope -
Byd. 0 ~ 2 3 4 5 I 8 ~O 12 1. 11 18 20 26 28 32 3C 60 65 50

A 1.00 0.51 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.32 0.36 0.43 0.49
B 1.00 0.59 0.37 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.32 0.36 0..1 0.46 0.56 0.68 0.80 0.92 1.00 1.00 1.00
C 1.00 0.67 0..9 0..0 0.37 0.37 0.36 0.39 0..3 0..9 0.55 0.62 0.70 0.79 0.97 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
D 1.00 0.72 0.57 0.50 0..7 0..7 0.47 0.50 0.55 0.62 0.71 0.80 0.90 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

~rsu.ft ~ (3-4-) 81ope -
~. 0 1 2 I 4 5 C 8 10 12 14 11 18 20 26 28 12 31 40 45 50

A 1.00 0.55 0.28 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.16 0.20 0.25 0.30 0.35 0.41 0.47
B 1.00 0.61 0.37 0.2. 0.18 0.16 0.15 0.15 0.17 0.19 0.21 0.24 0.27 0.31 0.38 0.46 0.55 0.6. 0.73 0.85 0.97
C 1.00 0.66 0.45 0.33 0.28 0.26 0.25 0.26 0.28 0.32 0.37 0..2 0..7 0.53 0.67 0.81 0.97 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
D 1.00 0.69 0.50 0..0 0.35 0.33 0.32 0.33 0.37 0.42 0.48 0.54 0.62 0.70 0.88 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

HZ. u~ (4-1-) Slope -
ayd. 0 1 2 3 4 5 I 8 10 12 16 11 11 20 24 21 32 II 40 65 50

A 1.00 0.59 0.33 0.17 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.10 0.1. 0.18 0.23 0.28 0.33 0.39 0..6
B 1.00 0.62 0.38 0.23 0.15 0.11 0.09 0.09 0.10 0.11 0.13 0.15 0.17 0.20 0.26 0.32 0.39 0.46 0.53 0.62 0.71
C 1.00 0.65 0.42 0.28 0.20 0.17 0.15 0.15 0.16 0.19 0.22 0.26 0.30 0.3. 0.44 0.55 0.67 0.79 0.92 1.00 1.00
D 1.00 0.67 0.45 0.32 0.24 0.21 0.20 0.19 0.21 0.25 0.29 0.34 0..0 0.46 0.59 0.74 0.90 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

vay u. ~ (>1-) .lope -
ayd- 0 1 2 I 4 5 5 1 ~O 12 14 ~I 18 20 24 21 12 35 40 45 50

A 1.00 0.59 0.32 0.16 0.07 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.07 0.09 0.13 0.17 0.22 0.27 0.32 0.39 0..5
B 1.00 0.60 0.3. 0.18 0.09 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.08 0.10 0.12 0.16 0.21 0.26 0.31 0.36 0.43 0.50
C 1.00 0.61 0.35 0.20 0.11 0.07 0.06 0.06 0.07 0.08 0.10 0.13 0.16 0.19 0.26 0.33 0.41 0.50 0.59 0.69 0.80
D 1.00 0.62 0.36 0.21 0.13 0.09 0.08 0.07 0.08 0.1) 0.14 0.17 0.21 0.25 0.34 0..' 0.55 0.66 0.78 0.92 1.00~
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Table P-8 - RUSLE Contour IIp'' Subfactors for On-Grade Condition (continued)

lO-YEAR STORM E:I-70
COVER-MANAGEMENT CONDIT:ION: 3

V8Kr LOW axDG88 (0.5-2-) Slope -
~. 0 1 2 3 . 5 6 8 10 12 16 16 18 20 2. 28 32 36 .0 .5 50

A 1.00 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.5. 0.62 0.71 0.81 0.92
B 1.00 0.56 0.50 0.500.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.53 0.60 0.76 0.89 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
c 1.00 0.70 0.56 0.51 0.500.50 0.51 0.56 0.63 0.71 0.81 0.91 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
D 1.00 0.76 0.64 0.60 0.59 0.59 0.61 0.66 0.7. 0.83 0.94 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

~ ~ (2-3-) .1ope ,
~. 0 1 2 J . 5 6 8 10 12 ~ 16 18 20 2. 28 32 3& .0 .5 50

A 1.00 0.53 0.300.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.300.30 0.33 0.38 0..6 0.51 0.58 0.66
B 1.00 0.58 0.35 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.33 0.37 0.41 0.50 0.61 0.71 0.82 0.94 1.00 1.00
C 1.00 0.68 0.50 0.42 0.39 0.38 0.38 0.60 0.C5 0.50 0.57 0.65 0.73 0.82 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
D 1.00 0.72 0.56 0.49 0.46 0.45 0.45 0.48 0.53 0.60 0.68 0.77 0.87 0.98 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

~_.ft ~~ (3-.-) .lope'
~. 0 1 2 3 . S , 8 10 12 1. l' 18 20 2. 28 32 31 .0 .S 10

A 1.00 0.57 0.31 0.17 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.150.15 0.150.15 0.19 0.2. 0.28 0.33 0.38 O.C. 0.50
B 1.00 0.60 0.36 0.23 0.16 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.17 0.19 0.24 0.45 0.28 0.35 0.44 0.50 0.58 0.66 0.77 0.87
C 1.00 0.66 0.C5 0.34 0.29 0.27 0.26 0.27 0.30 0.33 0.38 0.43 0.C9 0.56 0.70 0.85 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
D 1.00 0.68 0.49 0.39 0.34 0.32 0.31 0.32 0.35 0..0 0..6 0.53 0.60 0.68 0.85 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

u- ~ c.-,-) .lope-
~. 0 1 2 J . 5 6 8 10 ~ 1. 11 11 20 2~ 28 32 3& .0 .S 50

A 1.00 0.60 0.34 0.19 0.10 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.10 0.12 0.16 0.20 0.25 0.30 0.35 0.41 0.47
B 1.00 0.62 0.37 0.22 0.14 0.10 0.08 0.08 0.09 0.10 0.1~ 0.14 0.16 0.18 0.23 0.29 0.35 0.41 0.48 0.56 0.64
C 1.00 0.65 0.42 0.28 0.21 0.17 0.160.16 0.17 0.20 0.23 0.27 0.31 0.36 0.46 0.58 0.70 0.83 0.96 1.00 1.00
D 1.00 0.66 0.44 0.31 0.2. 0.20 0.19 0.19 0.21 0.2' 0.28 0.33 0.38 0.4' 0.57 0.71 0.86 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

va:r mC8 .~ (>,-) nope -
~. 0 1 2 S . 5 6 8 10 12 16 16 18 ZO 2& Z8 32 36 .0 .s SO

A 1.00 0.59 0.33 0.16 0.08 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.08 0.09 0.1' 0.18 0.~3 0.28 0.33 0.39 0.46
B 1.00 0.60 0.34 0.18 0.09 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.07 0.09 0.11 0.15 0.19 0.24 0.29 0.34 0.40 0.46
C 1.00 0.61 0.36 0.20 0.12 0.08 0.06 0.06 0.0.7 _o.09 0.11 0.13 0.16 0.200.27 0.35 0.43 0.52 0.61 0.72 0.84
D 1.00 0.61 0.360.21 0.13 0.09 0.07 0.07 0.08 0.10 0.13 0.16 0.20 0.2. 0.]] 0.42 0.53 0.64 0.75 0.89 1.00~

la-YEAR STORM E:I-70
COVER-MANAGEMENT COND:IT:ION: .

VD't LCM ~L~ (0.5-28) Slope -
~. 0 1 2 S & 5 6 8 10 l~ 14 16 18 ~O 2' 28 S2 'I '0 '5 50

A 1.00 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 O.SO 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.S8 0.61 0.16 0.88 0.99
B 1.00 0.63 0.50 0..50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.54 0.62 0.70 0.79 0.89 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
C 1.00 0.72 0.59 0.54 0.53 0.53 0.55 0.60 0.67 0.76 0.86 0.98 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
D 1.00 0.77 0.66 0.62 0.61 0.61 0.630.68 0.76 0.86 0.97 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

LCM ~ (2-'8) .l~ -
~. 0 1 2 S , 5 I 8 10 12 ~ l' 18 20 2' 28 '2 S6 &0 '5 50

A 1.00 0.54 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.030 0.3'0 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.35 0.'1 0.47 0.54 0.62 0.71
B 1.00 0.63 0.43 0.33 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.34 0.38 0..3 0." 0.55 0.61 0.75 0.91 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
C 1.00 0.69 0.52 0.44 0.41 0.41 0.41 0.43 0.48 0.54 0.61 O.TO 0.78 0.88 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
D 1.00 0.72 0.57 0.50 0.47 0.47 0.47 0.50 0.55 0.62 0.71 0~80 0.90 1.00 1.00 1..00 1..00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

~~ft U~ (3-'8) .1~-
~. 0 1 2 S & 5 6 8 10 13 ~. 1.1 11 20' 2' 28 S2 '6 '0 ,. 50

A 1.00 0.57 0.32 0.17 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0;15 0~'i5 0.15 0.16 0.21 0:25 0.30 0.35 0.40 0.47 0.53
B 1.00 0.63 0.41 0.28 0.22 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.2~ 0.25 0.28 0.32 0.31 0.41 0.51 0.62 0.74 0.86 0.99 1.00 1.00
C 1.00 0.67 0.47 0.36 0.31 0.29 0.28 0.29 0.32 0.36 0.41 0.47 0.53 0;60 0.75 0.92 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
D 1.00 0.69 0.50 0.400.350.33 0.32 0.33 0.37 0.42 0.48 0.54 0.62 0.70 0.88 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

8X~ ~~ (&-6-) Slope -
Byd. 0 1 2 , & 5 6 8 10 J.2 1& 1.6 18 20" 2& 28 S2 36 &0 &5 50

A 1.00 0.60 0.35 0.19 0.10 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.09 0.10 0.12 0.16 0.20 0.25 0.30 0.35 0.41 0.47
B 1.00 0.63 0.40 0.25 0.17 0.14 0.12 0.12 0.13 0.15 0.17 0.20 0.23 0.26 0.34 0.42 0.51 0.60 0.70 0.82 0.94
C 1.00 0.66 0.43 0.300.22 '0.19 0.11 0.17 0.18 0.21 0.25 0.29 0.34 0.39 0.50 0.63 0.16 0.90 1.00 1.00 1.00
D 1.00 0.67 0.45 0.32 0.24 O.Zl 0.200.19 0.21 0.25 0.29 0.34 0.40 0.46 0.59 0.74 0.90 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

VD't nC8 ~ (>,.) .1~ -
Ryd. 0 12' J , 5 , 8 10 1.2 1. 1.6 18 20 2' 28 S2 36 &0 '5 50

A 1.00 0.59 0.33 0.17 0.08 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.08 0.10 0.14 0.18 0.23 0.28 0.33 0.39 ~.46
B 1.00 0.60 0.35 0.19 0.10 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.08 0.10 0.12 0.15 0.20 0.26 0.33 0.39 0.46 0.54 0.63
C 1.00 0.61 0.36 0.200.12 0.08 0.07 0.06 0.07 0.09 0.12 0.15 0.18 0.21 0.29 0.38 0.47 0.56 0.66 0.78 0.91
01.00 0.62 0.36 O.~t 0.13 0.09 0.08 0.07 0.08 0.11 0.14 0.17 0.21 0.25 0.34 0.4. 0.55 0.66 0.78 0.92 1.00

-. -~
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Table P-8 - RUSLE Contour "P" Subfactors for On-Grade Condition (continued)

lO-YEAR STORM EI=70
COVER-MANAGEMENT CONDITION: 5

VDY ~ ~-:!~ (0.5-28) Slope %
B)d. 0 1 2 3 6 5 6 8 10 12 1. 16 18 20 2. 28 32 36 60 65 SO

A 1.00 0.54 0.50 0.50 0.5G 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.500.50 0.50 0.62 0.7. 0.87 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
B 1.00 0.66 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.5. 0.61 0..70 0.79 0.89 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
C 1.00 0.75 0.63 0.58 0..57 0.57 0.58 0.64 0.72 0.81 0.92 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
D 1.00 0.80 0.70 0.66 0.66 0.65 0.67 0.72 0.80 0.90 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

~ a%~ (2-38) 81,.. %
B)d. 0 1 2 3 6 5 , 8 10 12 1. 16 18 20 26 28 32 36 60 65 SO

A 1.00 0.57 0.33 0.30 0.30 0.30 0..30 0.30 0.10 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.31 0.35 0.42 0.51 0.60 0.69 0.79 0.91 1.00
B 1.00 0.65 0.46 0.37 G.33 0.32 0.32 0.34 0.38 0.43 0.49 0.55 0.62 0.70 0.86 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
C 1.00 0.71 0.55 0.47 0.44 0.44 0.44 0.47 0.52 0.58 0.66 0.75 0.84 0.94 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
D 1.00 0.74 0.60 0.53 0.51 0.50 0.50 0.53 0.59 0.66 0.75 0.85 0.96 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

ml8U.ft ~ (3-68) 81.- %
B)d. 0 1 2 3 . 5 '8 10 12 16 16 18 20 26 28 32 36 60 65 SO

A 1.00 0.59 0.34 0.21 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.1~ 0.16 0.18 0.21 0.2. 0.29 0.36 0.42 0.49 0.56 0.65 0.74
B 1.00 0.64 0.43 0.31 0.25 0.23 0.22 0.23 0.25 0.28 0.32 0.37 0.42 0.47 0.59 0.71 0.85 0.99 1.00 1.00 1.00
C 1.00 0.68 0.48 0.38 0.33 0.31 0.30 0.31 0.34 0.39 0.44 0.51 0.58 0.65 0.82 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
D 1.00 0.70 0.52 0.42 0.37 0.35 0.35 0.36 0.39 0.45 0.51 0.58 0.67 0.75 0.95 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

RXa RZ~ (.-'8) nope %B)d. 0 1 2 3 . 5 - 6 8 10 12 1& 11 18 20 2& 28 32 36 60 .5 50

A 1.00 0.61 0.36 0.21 0.13 0.09 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.09 0.10 0.12 0.13 0.16 0.20 0.25 0.30 0.36 0.41 0.48 0.56
B 1.00 0.64 0..1 0.27 0.19 0.15 0.14 0.13 0.15 0.17 0.20 0.23 0.26 0.30 0.39 0.48 0.59 0.69 0.80 0.94 1.00
C 1.00 0.66 0.44 0.31 0.23 0.20 0.18 0.18 0.20 0.23 0.2' 0.31 0.37 0.42 0.55 0.68 0.83 0.98 1.00 1.00 1.00
D 1.00 0.67 0.46 0.33 0.26 0.22 0.21 0.21 0.23 0.26 0.31 0.37 0.43 0.49 0.64 0.80 0.98 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

VD'I' RX- ~~ (>'8) 8Jope %B)d. 0 1 2 3 . 5 1 8 10 ~ 12 1. 16 18 20 2. 28 32 3' 60 65 SO
A 1.00 0.60 0.33 0.17 0.09 0.05 0.05 0.05 0..05 0.05 0.115 0.07 0..08 0.10 0.14 0.19 0.23 0.28 0.33 0.40 0.46
B 1.000.61 0.35 0.19 0.11 0.07 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.07 0;090.11 0.14 0.170.23 0.30 0.37 0.44 0.52 0.62 0.71
C 1.00 0.61 0.36 0.21 0.13 0.09 0.07 0.07 0.08 0.10 0.130.16 0.19 0.23 0.32 0.41 0.51 0.61 0.72 0.85 0.99
D 1.90 0.62 0;37 0:220.l3'O.100.08 0.08 OvO9- ~_.;.uQ~1;SO.1~0~~20.270.37 0~.8 0.59 0.72 0.84 1.00 1.00~

lO-YEAR STORM EI=70
COVER-MANAGEMENT CONDITION: 6

V8RY LOW BIDa8S CO.5-2-) Slope %
~. 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 24 28 32 36 40 45 50

A 1.00 0.56 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 O.~O 0.50 0.50 0.53 0.60 0.74 0.89 1.00 1.001.00 1.00 1.00
B 1.00 0.69 0.54 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.54 0.60 0,69 0.78 0'.88 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.001.00 1.00 1.00
C 1.00 0.77 0.66 0.62 0.61 0.61 0.63 0.68 0.76 0.86 0.;71.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
D 1.00 0.81 0.72 0.68 0.68 0.68 0.69 0.75 0.930.921.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

LOW RIJJ88S C2-3-) 8l~ % .
Byd. 0 1 2 3 4 5' 8 J,Oc 1.2 ft 16 18 20 2. 28 32 l' &0 &5 ~O

A 1.00 0.S8 0.35 0.30 0..30 0..30 0.3G 0..30 0'...30 0.30 0..3'0 G:33 0.37 0.41 0.50 0.61 0.71 0.82 0.94' 1.00 1.00
B 1.00 (}.67 0.49 0.40 0.37 0..37 0.36 G.39 Q~43 0.49 0.~9: 0.620.70 G.79 0.97 1.00 1.00 1.0G 1.00 1.00 1.00
C 1.00 0.72 0..57 0.50 0.47 0.47 0.47 0.500.550:62 0:71 O.BO 0:901.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
D 1.00 0.75 0.61 0.55 0.52 0.52 0.52 0.55 0.61 0:69 0.78 G.B8 0.9' 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

MODERATE ~nazs C3-.-) 8~~ % ,
Ryd. 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 8 1.0 ct2 ta K 18 20 2. 28 32 36 .0 tS 5~

A 1.00 0.60 0.36 0.23 0.16 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0;17 0;1' 0;22 0.25 0.28 0.35 0.42 0,50 0.58 0.66 0.77 0.87
B 1.00 0.66 0.45 0.33 0.28 0.26 0.25 0.26 0.28 0.3~ 0.37 0.42 0.47 0.53 0.67 0.81 0.97 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
C 1.00 0.69 0.50 0.40 0;35 0.33 0.32 0.33 0,31 0.42 O:4~ 0.54 0.62 0.70 0.88 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
D 1.00 0.70 0.52 0.43 0.38 0.36 0.36 0.37 0.41 (j_46 0'.53 B;:61 0.69 0.78 0.98 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

UGH RnIQU C.-'-) ,~~ %
&yd. 0 1 2 3.' 4 -' 568 10 12 14 11 18 20 24 28 32 3' to .5 50

A 1.00 0.62 0.37 0.2-2 0.),4 O..),~ 0,,0& 0:08 0.09 0.10 0.12 0.14 0.16 0.18 0.23 0.29 0.35 0.41 0.48 0.56 0.64
B 1.00 0.65 0,42 0.28 0.200.17 0.15 0.1$ 0.16 0.19 0.22 0.26 0.30 0.34 0.440.55 0.67 0.79 0.92 1.00 ~.OO
C 1.00 0.67 0.45 0.32 0.24 0.21 0.20 0.19 0.21 0.15 0.29 0_34 0.40 0.46 0.59 0.74 0.90 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
D 1.00 0.67 0.46 0.33 0.26 0.23 0.22 0.21 0.24 .0.27 0.32 0.38 0.44 0.51 0.67 0.84 1..00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

V8RY UGH RIOOU C>'-)~' 81~ % ,~ .",
&yd. 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 8 10 ~1~ ~(-U 18 20 24 28 32 36 .0 15 50

A 1.00 0.6j) 0.34 0.18 0.Qc9 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05.0.1)16.0,07 0.09 0.11 0.15 0.19 0.24 0.29 0.34 0.40 0.46
B 1.00 0.61 0.35 0.20 0.t1 0.07 0.06 0.06 0.07 0:08 (i.to 0.11 0.16 0.t9 0.26 0.33 0..1 0.50 0.59 0.69 0.80
C 1.00 0.62 0.36 0.21 0.t3 0.09 0.08 0.07 0.08 O.t1 'C.lt 0.17 0.21 0.25 0.34 0.44 0.55 0.66 0.78 0.92 1.00, ." ..

D 1.00 0.62 0.37 0.120.14 0.10 0.08 O"OS {).4~~;~",~'_~?3~~2~_~.38 O~~O- 0,62 0.75_0~.88_~._~0 1.00
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P = The Factor for Support Practices, page 27
Table P-8 - RUSLE Contour "P" Subfactors for On-Grade Condition (continued)

lO-YEAR STORM EI=70
COVER-MANAGEMENT CONDITION: 7

V8aT LOW RZDG8S (0.5-2.) Slope %
~. 0 1 2 3 . 5 6 8 10 12 1. 16 18 20 2. 28 32 3' .0 .5 SO

A 1.00 0.68 0.53 0.50 0.500.50 0.50 0.52 0.58 0.56 0.75 0.85 0.96 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
B 1.00 0.78 0.68 0.64 0.63 0.63 0.650.70 0.78 0.88 0.991.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00.1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
C 1.00 0.85 0.78 0.75 0.74 0.74 0.76 0.81 0.89 0.98 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00.1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00.1.00
D 1.00 0.89 0.84 0.82 0.82 0.82 0.83 0.87 0.94 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

LOW a%J)C88 (2-3.) Slope %
~. 0 1 2 3 . 5 f 8 10 12 14 l' 18 20 2. 28 32 3f .0 .5 50

A 1.00 0.66 0.48 0..39 0.360.35 0.35 0.37 0.41 0.470.53 0.60 0.67 0.76 0.93 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.001.00
B 1.00 0.73 0.59 0.52 0.49 0.48 0.48 0.52 0.57 0.64 0.73 0.82 0.93 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
C 1.00 0.78 0.65 0.60 0.57 0.57 0.57 0.60 0.67 0.75 0.85 0.95 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
D 1.00 0.800.70 0.65 0.63 0.62 0.62 0.66 0.73 0.81 0.91 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

~!!SU..ft ~ (3-..) .lope %
~. 0 1 2 3 . 5 , 8 10 ,1.2 14 l' 1.8 20 2. 28 32 3' .0 .5 50

A 1.00 0.65 0.44 0.3Z 0.27 0.25 0.24 0.25 0.27 0.31 0.35 0.40 0.45 0.51 6.64 0.78 0.93 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
B 1.00 0.69 0.51 0.41 0.360.34 0.34 0.34 0.38 0.43 0.49 0.56 0.64 0.73 0.91 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
C 1.00 0.72 0.55 0.460.41 0.40 0.39 0.40 0.45 0.51 0.58 0.67 0.76 0.87 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
D 1.00 0.74 0.580.49 0.45 0.44 0.43 0.44 0.49 0.56 0.64 0.74 0.84 0.96 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

B%~ RXDGU (.-,.) Slope %
~. 0 1 2 3 . 5 , 8 10 12 1. 16 18 20 2. 28 32 3' .0 .5 50

A 1.00 0.65 0.41 0.28 0.20 0.16 0.15 0.15 0.16 0.18 0.21 0.25 0.29 0.33 0.42 0.53 0.64 0.76 0.88 1.00 1.00
B 1.00 0.67 0.45 0.32 0.25 0.22 0.20 0.20 0.22 0.26 0.30 0.35 0.41 0.48 0.6~ 0.77 0.94 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
C 1.00 0.68 0.48 0.35 0.28 0.25 0.24 0.2(0.26 0.30 0.36 0.42 0.50 0.57 0.75 0.94 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
D 1.00 0.69 0.49 0.37 0.300.27 0.26 0.26 0.29 0.33 0.40 0.47 0.55 0.64 0.8. 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

VDY BJ:~ UDaS (>,.) 81ope %
.rd. 0 1 2 3 . ~ 5 f 8 10 12 1. 11 18 20 2. 28 32 " .0 .5 SO

A 1.00 0.61 0.35 0.20 0.UO.07 0.06 0.05 0.06 0.08 0.100.lZ 0.15 0.18 0.25 0.32 0.40 0.48 0.56 0.67 0.77
B 1.00 0.62 0.37 0.21 0.13 0.09 0.08 0.07 0.09 0.110.14 0.18 0.22 0.26 0.350..46 0.57 0.69 0.81 0.96 1.00
C 1.00 0.62 0.38 0.23 O.lf 0.11 0.09 0.09 0.10 0.13 0.17 0;21 G.26 0.31 0.43 0.56 0.70 0.84 0.99 1.00 1.00
D 1.000-62 Q.)~ 9:.130;..15 0.11 0.10_0~O.11_0.150,19 0,24 G.Z9 0.35 0.48 0.6~ 0.78 0.951.00 1.00 1.00
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